
ISLAMIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NOTICE 

2022-2023 Class and Activity Schedule  

From 13/6/2023 to 14/7/2023 
                E/IC/SC/22/143 

1st June 2023 

Dear Parents, 

 The class and activity schedule for students from 13/6/2023 to 14/7/2023 is as follows:  

Date Weekday Class Period Lessons and Activities 

13/6/2023 Tuesday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 1. P.1-P.5 Examination (Day 1)         2. P.6 Normal lessons 

14/6/2023 Wednesday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 1. P.1-P.5 Examination (Day 2)         2. P.6 Normal lessons 

15/6/2023 Thursday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 1. P.1-P.5 Examination (Day 3)         2. P.6 Normal lessons 

16/6/2023 Friday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 1. P.1-P.5 Examination (Day 4)         2. P.6 Normal lessons 

19/6/2023 Monday 8:05a.m.-2:45p.m. 1. Normal lessons                   2. Assessment Corrections                      

20/6/2023 Tuesday 8:05a.m.-2:45p.m 1. Normal lessons                   2. Assessment Corrections                     

21/6/2023 Wednesday 8:05a.m.-2:45p.m. 
1. Normal lessons                   2. Assessment Corrections   

3. P.1-P.6 Reading Activity Day        4. P.1-P.6 English E.R.S. Activity            

22/6/2023 Thursday Tuen Ng Festival 

23/6/2023 Friday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m. 1. Integrated Learning Week 

26/6/2023 Monday 8:05a.m.-2:45p.m. 1.Integrated Learning Week 

27/6/2023 Tuesday 8:05a.m.-2:45p.m. 
1.Integrated Learning Week            

2. P.1-5 Textbook Fee Notice Distribution 

28/6/2023 Wednesday 
Eid al-Adha Holiday 

29/6/2023 Thursday 

30/6/2023  Friday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m. 1. Integrated Learning Week        2. P.1-P.4 Exam Paper Distribution 

3/7/2023 Monday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 
1. P.1,P.4 Inclusion Activity        2. P.6 Graduation Ceremony Rehearsal 

3. Oriental Dance Rehearsal        

4/7/2023 Tuesday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 1. P.2,P.3 Inclusion Activity        2. P.6 Graduation Ceremony Rehearsal      

5/7/2023 Wednesday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m. 
1.P.1,P.2 Interest Class            2. P.6 Graduation Ceremony Rehearsal 

3. Oriental Dance Rehearsal       4. P.3 Visit to the SKY 100 (3B,3C)  

6/7/2023  Thursday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m. 
1. P.6 Graduation Ceremony Rehearsal  

2. P.1,P.2 Interest Class  

7/7/2023 Friday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 

1. P.3 Visit to the SKY 100 (3A)          

2. P.4 Visit to the Ping Shan Tin Shui Wai Public Library 

3. Oriental Dance Rehearsal        4. P.1,P.2 Interest Class 

8/7/2023 Saturday 8:05a.m.-12:00p.m. 
【(P.6) 43rd Graduation Ceremony】 

P.1-5 No school    P.6 Students and performers need to return to school 
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Date Week Day Class Period Lessons and Activities 

10/7/2023 Monday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 
1. P.1-P.5 Chinese, English & Maths Games Day         

2. P.5-P.6 Maths Orienteering Game 

11/7/2023  Tuesday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m. 

1. P.1-P.5 Book Character Activity 

2. P.6 Secondary School Places Announcement 

3. P.6 Graduation Certificate & Report Card Distribution 

4. P.5 Archery Activity  

12/7/2023 Wednesday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 
1. P.5 Sex Education Seminar 2. P.6 No school 

3. P.1-P.5 Sports For All and Fencing Experience Day 

13/7/2023 Thursday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m 

1. P.1-P.5 Prize Presentation          2. P.1-P.5 Distribution of Report Card 

3. P.6 Secondary School Registration (No need to return to school)      

4. P.1-P.4 Distribution of Exam Papers  5. P.1-P.5 Birthday Party 

14/7/2023 Friday 
Teacher Professional Development Day 

P.1-P.6 No school 

17/7/2023 (Monday)-31/8/2023 (Thursday): Summer Holiday 

1/9/2023 Friday 8:05a.m.-12:55p.m. New School Year Begins  

 

Remark: 

Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact the school. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Ko Tak Yin 

Headmistress 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Reply Slip                  E/IC/SC/22/143 

2022-2023 Class and Activity Schedule 

From 13/6/2023 to 14/7/2023 

Dear Headmistress, 

 I have read and acknowledged the content of the above notice.  

    I agree to my child (Name:          Class:       ) participating in the 

classes and activities. 

Parent's signature:                               

Parent's name:                                  

Date:                                         


